



## Douglas County Forestry Department

9182 E. Hughes Avenue • PO Box 211  
Solon Springs, WI 54873

Tel 715-378-2219  
Fax 715-378-2807

### TIMBER BID RESULTS OCTOBER 27, 2021

TRACT #	BID	BIDDER	SALE #
26-21	\$71,230.00	DEREK ESSEN LOGGING	4603
24-21	\$62,987.05	SAPPI NORTH AMERICA	4604
62-20	\$42,935.00	SAPPI NORTH AMERICA	4605
34-21	\$23,860.00	GRINDSTONE ENTERPRISES	4606
30-21		NO BIDS	
23-21	\$79,375.00	CARLSON TIMBER PRODUCTS	4607
18-21	\$92,080.00	THEODORE STRZOK LOGGING	4608
42-21	\$896.00	KURILLA FOREST PRODUCTS	4609
20-21	\$32,747.00	SAPPI NORTH AMERICA	4610
22-21		NO BIDS	
33-21	\$12,720.00	FORNENGO FOREST PRODUCTS	4611
21-21	\$9,030.00	DEREK ESSEN LOGGING	4612
19-21	\$163,745.00	FORNENGO FOREST PRODUCTS	4613
39-21	\$9,640.00	DEREK ESSEN LOGGING	4614
43-21	\$620.00	DEREK ESSEN LOGGING	4615
31-21	\$11,100.00	KURILLA FOREST PRODUCTS	4616
35-21	\$15,918.30	SAPPI NORTH AMERICA	4617
25-21	\$51,167.50	DEREK ESSEN LOGGING	4618
32-21	\$139,400.00	CARLSON TIMBER PRODUCTS	4619
37-21	\$16,380.00	THEODORE STRZOK LOGGING	4620
41-21		NO BIDS	
36-21	\$17,150.00	KURILLA FOREST PRODUCTS	4621
40-21	\$51,610.00	GRINDSTONE ENTERPRISES	4622
38-21	\$ 27,495.00	FORNENGO FOREST PRODUCTS	4623

Grand Total:	\$932,085.85	Total Acres:	1,607
Total Cords:	35,220	Acre Equiv. Value:	\$580.02
Total Hardwood Cords:	34,550	Total Bids:	41
Total Pine Cords:	670	Contracts Awarded:	21
Total Hardwood MBF:	1,010	Tracts Not Sold:	3
Total Pine MBF:	0		
Tot. Cord Equiv. Value:	\$24.89		







































**DOUGLAS COUNTY FORESTRY DEPARTMENT**  
**TIMBER SALE**  
**October 27, 2021**

**DRAW # :** 18  
 Prospectus Page 12

\* = Whole Tree Bids

TRACT: 25-21	SPECIES:	RED OAK			TOTALS
	STD 4" VOLUME:	1055			1055
JELLYSTONE	STD WT VOLUME:	XXX			XXX
	STD MBF VOLUME:	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX
	MIN SPECIES BID:	\$19,517.50			
<b>BIDDER</b>	HIGH BID/CORD:	\$48.50			
THEODORE STRZOK LOGGING		\$20,952.30			\$20,952.30
DEREK ESSEN LOGGING		\$51,167.50			\$51,167.50
KURILLA FORST PRODUCTS		\$26,375.00			\$26,375.00
GRANGER LOGGING		\$42,200.00			\$42,200.00
GRINDSTONE ENTERPRISES		\$30,595.00			\$30,595.00













